

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2969/2022

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (M.d.),

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Asal Durg Enterprises,

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Ridhima Gupta, Adv. for
Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

10/10/2023

1. Four weeks' time is granted to file PF and notices, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.
2. If the PF and notices are filed within time, office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondent, returnable on 05.01.2024.
3. List on 05.01.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J