

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2969/2022

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (M.d.)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Asal Durg Enterprises

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal with Ms. Alisha Chopra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

06/01/2025

Heard on application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay.

For the reasons stated & mentioned in the application, same is hereby allowed. The delay in filing the appeal, is condoned.

List the matter for admission after four weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

SAURABH /30