

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2969/2022

Indian Oil Corporation Limited (M.d.),  
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Asal Durg Enterprises,  
-----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Alisha Chopra on behalf of  
Ms. Suruchi Kasliwal.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**12/07/2025**

Record of the Court below be summoned.

List this matter after four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J